
#  VMI (22-6) -vs- #  William & Mary (12-15)
03/31/2026 at Williamsburg, Va. (Plumeri Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Monroe, Trace (3-0)
Loss: Weight, Jack (1-1)
HBP: Dhein, Peyton, Monroe, Trace, Pierce, Owen
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ben Robertson First: Jeff Doy Third Base: Jesse West 
Start: 6:03 PM   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 691   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 77F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
VMI 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 2 2 10 12 0
William & Mary 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 8 2

VMI 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Prince, Owen cf 4 2 1 0 2 0 2
Schnarrs, Ayden 3b 4 3 2 0 1 1 0
Fitzwater, Grayson 1b 5 1 3 4 1 0 0
Raile, Cole c 5 0 0 0 1 1 2
Garner, Bradley rf 2 3 1 2 2 1 0
Buchanan, Seth ss 4 0 2 0 1 2 0
Cook, Cole lf 5 0 2 1 0 2 2
Ogle, Easton 2b 4 0 1 1 1 3 0
Cardone, Benjamin dh 4 0 0 0 1 2 6
    Smith, Kealo PR/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sipe, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bassett, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Monroe, Trace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 12 8 10 12 12

HR: Garner, Bradley (1)
SF: Garner, Bradley (1)
SB: Prince, Owen (2); Raile, Cole (1); Buchanan, Seth (1); Schnarrs,
Ayden (1)
HBP: Schnarrs, Ayden (1)

William & Mary 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laskofski, Jamie dh 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Christman, Trey 2b/1b 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Scafidi, Witt c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Iriotakis, Charlie rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Kosuda, Matthew 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
Ecker, Chase cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Greco, Anthony 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Woolwine, Jackson PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chavez, Connor 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaczmarek, Sam lf 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
Francella, Kevin ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Hertzler, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCarthy, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weight, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lingle, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baker, Derek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pierce, Owen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 8 3 3 5 10

2B: Francella, Kevin (1)
HR: Kosuda, Matthew (1); Kaczmarek, Sam (1)
CS: Laskofski, Jamie (1)
HBP: Scafidi, Witt (2); Kaczmarek, Sam (1)
E: Christman, Trey (1); Iriotakis, Charlie (1)
DP: 2

VMI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dhein, Peyton 1.2 3 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 7 9 0 2 25
Sipe, Hunter 4.0 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 16 16 5 4 56
Bassett, Tyler 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 18
Monroe, Trace (W, 3-0) 2.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 10 3 5 41
Totals 8 3 3 3 5 1 1 3 0 34 40 9 12 140

William & Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Humphreys, Jett 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 7 9 3 1 30
Hertzler, Noah 1.2 3 1 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 7 9 0 1 40
McCarthy, Dylan 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 27
Weight, Jack (L, 1-1) 0.2 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 23
Lingle, Daniel 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 24
Baker, Derek 1.0 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 32
Pierce, Owen 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 2 27
Totals 12 10 10 10 12 5 0 1 0 37 49 6 7 203



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

VMI - Top of 1st VMI WM
Prince,Owen flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Schnarrs,Ayden singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Fitzwater,Grayson grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Schnarrs,Ayden out
at 2B on the play, 2b to ss. 0 0

William & Mary - Bottom of 1st VMI WM
Laskofski,Jamie singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Christman,Trey struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Laskofski,Jamie out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 0
Scafidi,Witt hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 0 0
Iriotakis,Charlie singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB); Scafidi,Witt advanced from first base
to third base; Iriotakis,Charlie advanced to second base on the throw. 0 0
Kosuda,Matthew grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

VMI - Top of 2nd VMI WM
Raile,Cole flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Garner,Bradley walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Buchanan,Seth singled to left field (3-2 BKBBK); Garner,Bradley advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Buchanan,Seth stole second base. 0 0
Cook,Cole struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 0
Buchanan,Seth advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Garner,Bradley scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ogle,Easton walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 1 0
Ogle,Easton advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Cardone,Benjamin flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0

William & Mary - Bottom of 2nd VMI WM
Ecker,Chase struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBFFS). 1 0
Greco,Anthony grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Kaczmarek,Sam hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 0
Kaczmarek,Sam advanced to second base on a balk. 1 0
Francella,Kevin doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Kaczmarek,Sam scored from second base. 1 1
VMI pitching change: Sipe,Hunter replaces Dhein,Peyton. 1 1
Laskofski,Jamie popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-1 KB). 1 1

VMI - Top of 3rd VMI WM
WM pitching change: Hertzler,Noah replaces Humphreys,Jett. 1 1
Prince,Owen singled to right field (3-2 BBKKB). 1 1
Schnarrs,Ayden struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK). 1 1
Prince,Owen advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 1
Fitzwater,Grayson walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 1
Raile,Cole grounded into double play to second base, unassisted (1-1 KB); Fitzwater,Grayson out at 2B on
the play, 2b to 1b. 1 1

William & Mary - Bottom of 3rd VMI WM
Christman,Trey flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Scafidi,Witt grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Iriotakis,Charlie struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 1 1

VMI - Top of 4th VMI WM
Garner,Bradley walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 1
Buchanan,Seth singled to third base (0-2 KFF); Garner,Bradley advanced to second base. 1 1



Cook,Cole struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 1 1
Ogle,Easton singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Garner,Bradley scored from second base;
Buchanan,Seth advanced to second base. 2 1
Ogle,Easton advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Buchanan,Seth advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 2 1
Cardone,Benjamin struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 1
WM pitching change: McCarthy,Dylan replaces Hertzler,Noah. 2 1
Prince,Owen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William & Mary - Bottom of 4th VMI WM
Kosuda,Matthew flied out to cf (2-2 KKBFB). 2 1
Ecker,Chase singled to left field (1-1 FB). 2 1
Greco,Anthony singled to center field (0-1 F); Ecker,Chase advanced to second base. 2 1
Kaczmarek,Sam struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 1
Francella,Kevin popped up to short (0-0). 2 1

VMI - Top of 5th VMI WM
Schnarrs,Ayden grounded out to first base, p to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 2 1
Fitzwater,Grayson flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K). 2 1
Raile,Cole struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 1

William & Mary - Bottom of 5th VMI WM
Laskofski,Jamie grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 SSBFFBFF). 2 1
Christman,Trey struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 2 1
Scafidi,Witt singled to right center (2-2 FBFB). 2 1
Iriotakis,Charlie grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 2 1

VMI - Top of 6th VMI WM
Garner,Bradley homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 1
Buchanan,Seth struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 3 1
Cook,Cole singled down the left field line (2-1 BKB). 3 1
WM pitching change: Weight,Jack replaces McCarthy,Dylan. 3 1
Ogle,Easton struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 3 1
Cardone,Benjamin reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Cook,Cole out at second base, 3b to
2b. 3 1

William & Mary - Bottom of 6th VMI WM
Kosuda,Matthew homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 3 2
Ecker,Chase flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 2
Greco,Anthony grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 SFB). 3 2
VMI pitching change: Bassett,Tyler replaces Sipe,Hunter. 3 2
Kaczmarek,Sam homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB). 3 3
Francella,Kevin lined out to short (0-1 S). 3 3

VMI - Top of 7th VMI WM
Prince,Owen walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Schnarrs,Ayden singled to short (0-1 K); Prince,Owen advanced to second base. 3 3
Fitzwater,Grayson singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Prince,Owen scored from
second base; Schnarrs,Ayden advanced from first base to third base. 4 3
Raile,Cole walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Fitzwater,Grayson advanced to second base. 4 3
WM pitching change: Lingle,Daniel replaces Weight,Jack. 4 3
Garner,Bradley sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (1-2 FBF); Schnarrs,Ayden scored;
Fitzwater,Grayson advanced to third base. 5 3
Raile,Cole stole second base. 5 3
Buchanan,Seth walked (3-2 BBSBSFB). 5 3



Cook,Cole singled to short, RBI (0-1 K); Fitzwater,Grayson scored; Raile,Cole advanced to third base;
Buchanan,Seth advanced to second base. 6 3
Ogle,Easton struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 6 3
Cardone,Benjamin struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 6 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William & Mary - Bottom of 7th VMI WM
Laskofski,Jamie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 6 3
Christman,Trey walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Christman,Trey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 3
Scafidi,Witt walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 6 3
VMI pitching change: Monroe,Trace replaces Bassett,Tyler. 6 3
Iriotakis,Charlie flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 6 3
Kosuda,Matthew reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 SFBF); Christman,Trey out at third base,
3b unassisted. 6 3

VMI - Top of 8th VMI WM
WM pitching change: Baker,Derek replaces Lingle,Daniel. 6 3
Prince,Owen walked (3-2 BKFBFFBFFB). 6 3
Prince,Owen stole second base. 6 3
Schnarrs,Ayden walked (3-1 BKBBB); Prince,Owen stole third base; Schnarrs,Ayden advanced to second
base on a wild pitch. 6 3
Fitzwater,Grayson singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 SB); Prince,Owen scored;
Schnarrs,Ayden scored from second base. 8 3
Raile,Cole reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Iriotakis,Charlie (E9) (1-0 B); Fitzwater,Grayson
advanced to second base. 8 3
Garner,Bradley struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 8 3
Buchanan,Seth struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 8 3
Cook,Cole flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 8 3

William & Mary - Bottom of 8th VMI WM
Ecker,Chase grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBKKB). 8 3
WM substitution: Woolwine,Jackson pinch hitting for Greco,Anthony. 8 3
Woolwine,Jackson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKBSB). 8 3
Kaczmarek,Sam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 8 3

VMI - Top of 9th VMI WM
WM position change: Christman,Trey now playing 1b from 2b 8 3
WM substitution: Chavez,Connor replaces Woolwine,Jackson at 2b, batting 7th. 8 3
WM pitching change: Pierce,Owen replaces Baker,Derek. 8 3
Ogle,Easton struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 8 3
Cardone,Benjamin walked (3-1 SBBBB). 8 3
VMI substitution: Smith,Kealo pinch running for Cardone,Benjamin. 8 3
Prince,Owen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB); Smith,Kealo scored from first base on play and
a throwing error by Christman,Trey (E3). 9 3
Schnarrs,Ayden hit by pitch (0-0 B). 9 3
Schnarrs,Ayden stole second base. 9 3
Fitzwater,Grayson singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBSFBFF); Schnarrs,Ayden scored from second base. 10 3
Raile,Cole reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Fitzwater,Grayson out at second base, p
to 2b. 10 3

William & Mary - Bottom of 9th VMI WM
VMI position change: Smith,Kealo remains in the game at dh 10 3
Francella,Kevin flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 3
Laskofski,Jamie flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 10 3
Christman,Trey walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 10 3
Scafidi,Witt hit by pitch (1-2 SSBFB); Christman,Trey advanced to second base. 10 3
Iriotakis,Charlie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 10 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


